
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



L.D. 455 
2 

DATE: 3/22/95 (Filing No. H- 34 
4 

MINORITY 

6 INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE 

8 

10 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "4,, to H.P. 335, L.D. 455, "Resolve, to 
Stock Rainbow Trout in the Penobscot River" 

Amend the resolve in section 1 in the last line (page 1, 
line 4 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Bridge." and 
inserting in its place the fOllowing: 'Bridge; and be it further' 

Further amend the resolve by inserting after section 1 the 
following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriation. Resolved: That the following funds are 
30 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of 

this resolve. 
32 

34 
INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, 

36 DEPARTMENT OF 

38 Fisheries and Hatcheries Operations 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Provides for the 
appropriation of funds 
necessary for the operational 
and evaluation costs of 
stocking the Penobscot River 
with rainbow trout. 

Page l-LR1531(2) 

1995·96 

$6,790 
210 

1996·97 

$26,790 
210 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



2 

4 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" "to H.P. 335, L.D. 455 

DEPARTMENT OF INLAND FISHERIES 
AND WILDLIFE 
TOTAL $7,000 $27,000' 

6 Further amend the resolve by inserting at the end before the 
statement of fact the following: 

8 
'FISCAL NOTE 

10 
1995·96 1996·97 

12 
APPROPRIA TIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

14 
General Fund $7,000 $27,000 

16 
The Department of Inland Fisheries and wildlife will require 

18 addi tional General Fund appropriations of $7,000 and $27,000 in 
fiscal years 1995-96 and 1996-97, respectively, for stocking and 

20 evaluation costs of stocking a certain section of the Penobscot 
River with rainbow trout. It is estimated that the department 

22 will require future General Fund appropriations of $27,000, 
$20,000, $20,000 and $20,000 for fiscal years 1997-98, 1998-99, 

24 1999-2000, and 2000-01, respectively, to administer this program.' 

26 
STATEMENT OF FACT 

28 
This amendment is the minority report. This amendment adds 

30 an appropriation section and a fiscal note to the resolve. 

Page 2-LRI531(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




